USPTO

6/8/2010 2:56:29 PM

PAGE 3/005 Fax Server

):THOMAS, KAYDEN, HORSTEMEYER & RIGLEY, LL COMPANY:600 GALLERIA PARKWAY, S.E

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 06/02/2010 501192379

NEW ASSIGNMENT SUBMISSION TYPE: ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jonathan Harrold	05/20/2010
Graham John Woodgate	05/20/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AU Optronics Corporation
Street Address:	No. 1, Li-Hsin Road 2, Science-Based Industrial Park
City:	Hein-Chu
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12791971	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(770)951-0933

Correspondence will be sent via US Mall when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

770-933-9500

Email:

dan.mcclure@ikhr.com

Correspondent Name:

THOMAS, KAYDEN, HORSTEMEYER & RISLEY, LL

Address Line 1:

600 GALLERIA PARKWAY, S.E.

Address Line 2:

STE 1500

Address Line 4:

ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339-5994

250152-2380 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Daniel R. McClure NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 2

source=01159785#page1.tif source=01159785#page2.tif

700441399

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 024689 FRAME: 0191

THOMAS, KAYDEN, H & R Fax, 7709510933 July 15 2010 1 7/6/2016 11:08:35 AM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server ... Jul 15 2010 10:12am P007 USPTO

O:THOMAS, KAYDEN, HORSTEMEYER & RISLEY, LL COMPANY:600 GALLERIA PARKWAY, S.E

THOMAS, KAYDEN, H & R Fax 7709510933

Jun 29 2018 02:20pm P002

USPTO

6/8/2010 06/29/2010 ACE 700440229

3/005 Fax Server

): THOMAS, KAYDEN, HORSTEMEYER & RISLEY, LL COMPANY: 800 GALLERIA PARKWAY, S.E

		PATENT ASSIGNME	NT	
ectronic Version v vice heet Version v		06/02/2010 501192379		
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Jonafhan Herroid			06/20/2010	
Grafsam John Wood	runta		05/20/2010	
GREEN TOTT PERM				
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	AU Optronice	Gorgoretian		
Street Address:	No. 1, Li-Heir	Road 2, Science-Beerd Industrial P	ak	
City:	Hsin-Chu			
	TAIWAN			
Sink/Comby:	IAWAN			
Sinle/Country	TANKAN			
	RS Total: 1	N.	mber	
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1	Ni. 12791971	nbe	
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1		лъя	
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1 Type			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENCE	RS Total: 1 Type Type Type Type	12791971	nber	
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	RS Total: 1 Type	12781971		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	RS Total: 1 Type	12791971 1-0038 Mail when the fax attempt is unsucc		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence no	RS Total: 1 Type Type Type (779)98 If he pent viz US 770-93 den.mo	12791971 1-0933 Mail when the fax attempt is unsucci 3-6500 cture @tichr.com	essad.	
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence Ma Phone: Emel: Correspondent Nam	RS Total: 1 Type F. E DATA (770)@ T0-93 den.me THOM.	12791971 1-0033 6 Mail when the fax attempt is wasuca 3-9500 clure@dkhr.com AS, KAYDEN, HORSTENEYER & R	essad.	
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence no Prioria: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	Type Type	12791971 1-0038 Mai when the fex attempt is the local section of the steel section of the sectio	essad.	
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence no Phone: Emel: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Une 2:	Type Type	12781971 1-0038 Mai when the fex attempt is the ucc 3-6500 chare@ichr.com 48, KAYDEN, HORSTENEVER & RI	essad.	
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence no Phone: Emeil: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	Type Type	12791971 1-0038 Mai when the fex attempt is the local section of the steel section of the sectio	essad.	
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence no Phone: Emel: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Une 2:	RS Total: 1 Type F E DATA (779)86 T70-93 den.me THOM. 800 G/ STE 19 ATLAN	12781971 1-0038 Mai when the fex attempt is the ucc 3-6500 chare@ichr.com 48, KAYDEN, HORSTENEVER & RI	essad.	
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence Marchene: Emeil: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Type Type	12791971 1-0033 1-0033 1-0033 1-0003 1-0003 1-0000 1-0000 1-0000 1-0000 1-0000 1-0000 1-0000 1-0000 1-0000 1-0000 1-0000 1-00000 1-00000 1-000000 1-00000000	essad.	
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORINEY DOCK	Type Type	12781971 1-0038 Mail when the fex attempt is unsuccessive attempt in unsuccess	essad.	

PATENT

REEL: 024689 FRAME: 0192

Inventor(s)-to-Assigne€

ASSIGNMENT

This assignmen	it agreement is applicable	to an invention entitled (Inven	tion Litle)
AUTOSTERE	OSCOPIC DISPLAY AP	PARATUS	
The PATENT	RIGHTS referred to in th	is agreement are:	
(check one)	a patent application for t	his invention, executed by the	ASSIGNOR(S)
	concurrently with this	assignment.	
		Serial No,filed	
	□a U.S. patent application	n based on PCT International	Application
	No	filed on (date)	(U.S. patent
application			
7-	Serial No	, if known).	
	U.S. patent No,	issued	
The PATENT	RIGHTS also include all	divisions, reissues, continuation	ons and extensions of
the patents and	d patent applications iden	tified above.	
The PATENT	RIGHTS assigned under	this agreement are:	
(check one)	☑U.S. patent rights only.		
	□Worldwide patent righ	ts. In this case, the assignee sh	all have the right to
	claim the benefit of th	ne filing date of any U.S. or for	reign patent application
	for this invention.		
The ASSIGN	OR(S) referred to in this	agreement is (or are) the inven	tor(s) whose signatures
appear on pag	ge 2 of this Assignment ar	nd any Supplemental Sheet(s).	
The ASSIGN	EE referred to in this agr	eement is:	
(Name of Ass	ignee) <u>AU Optronics Cor</u>	poration	
(Address) <u>NC</u>). 1, <u>LI-HSIN ROAD 2, S</u>	<u>SCIENCE-BASED INDUSTR</u>	<u>IAL PARK,</u>
HSIN-C	<u>CHU, TAIWAN, R.O.C.</u>		
The ASSIGN	TEE is:		
$(check\ one)\square$	An individual.		
	□A Partnership.		
	⊠A Corporation of	TAIWAN, R.O.C.	(specify state or
country)			
	(other)	<u> </u>	
The ASSIGN	NOR(S), in consideration	of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGN	NEE, and other good and
		a to the second based as	sion(s) the following

The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign(s) the following rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:

the full and exclusive right to the invention;

the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS;

the right to sue and recover for any past infringement; and

the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable PATENT provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invertigate. 024689 FRAME: 0193

AU0808056OCU/ NP-8769-US-A

RECORDED: 07/15/2010

THIS IS PAGE 2 OF AN ASSIGNMENT FROM THE INVENTOR(S) TO ASSIGNEE: AU Optronics Corporation
INVENTION TITLE: AUTOSTEREOSCOPIC DISPLAY APPARATUS

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

The ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) the attorneys and agents who have the power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

Jonathan HARROLD		<u>20 Way 20</u> 1
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date
Graham John WOODGATE	C. J. Woodgate	20 MAY 2010
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of sixth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of seventh inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of eighth inventor, if any	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 024689 FRAME: 0194